	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
N09000011758		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900159761389	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/24/0901017019 ** 78.75	
(Document Number)	DI DEC -9 PH 1:34 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	
	•	

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: The Church of God and True Holiness Outreach (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

✓\$78.75
Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Wilfred Smith

Name (Printed or typed)

2444 5th Street, NE

Address

Winter Haven, FL 33881 City, State & Zip

···**·**, ········

863-206-1387

Daytime Telephone number

smithbebless@aol.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 25, 2009

WILFRED SMITH 2444 5TH STREET NE WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881

SUBJECT: THE CHURCH OF GOG AND TRUE HOLINESS OUTREACH Ref. Number: W09000038293

We have received your document for THE CHURCH OF GOG AND TRUE HOLINESS OUTREACH and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 609A00028640

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahasson Florida 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 2, 2009

WILFRED SMITH 2444 5TH STREET NE WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881

SUBJECT: THE CHURCH OF GOD AND TRUE HOLINESS OUTREACH, INCORPORATED Ref. Number: W09000038293

We have received your document for THE CHURCH OF GOD AND TRUE HOLINESS OUTREACH, INCORPORATED and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2010 date is</u> <u>needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article</u> <u>must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 609A00028640

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I ' NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: The Church of God and True Holiness Outreach, INCORPORATED

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is:

Street Address: 725 Palmetto Street, Bowling Green, FL 33834 Mailing Address: 2444 5th Street NE, Winter Haven, FL 33881

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The promoting of the Gospel of Jesus Christ, evangelism, conducting schools of ministries, servicing the less fortunate through outreach and Biblical structured programs. To win the lost to Jesus Christ.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: The Bishop, Edgers 4-Trustee Board mombers Officers shall be appointed by the approved board which represents the congregation and shall be reappointed annually at the annual business session of the church.

The method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): Wilfred Smith, President Rena Smith, Vice President Tyhron Crawford, Vice President Althia Smith, Secretary Charles Fulse, Treasurer

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The **name and Florida street address** (P.O. Box **NOT** acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Wilfred Smith 2444 5th Street NE Winter Haven, FL 33881

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The **name and address** of the Incorporator is: Wilfred Smith 2444 5th Street NE Winter Haven, FL 33881

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

SECRETARY	09 0EC -9	
E FL	PM	m
LORIDA	1:34	U

August 17, 2009 Date

8.17.09 Date